and Benefit Survey to increase employer participation rate by 20% – the plan must be completed by the 
fourth quarter of 2017 with release date by first quarter 2018;  

5. Work jointly with the OMJ Clark County Business Services team  to increase the number of on-the-job 
training (OJT) contracts from ninety-eight (98) to one hundred twenty-five (125) annually, contingent upon 
funding;  

6. Work jointly with OMJ Clark County Business Service Unit to increase the number of employer job postings 
through OMJ Clark County by 15% or by 122 new postings annually;  

7. Work jointly with OMJ Deputy Director in the development of the Laborshed study to be completed by third

[...]

fourth  quarter of 2017 with the survey scheduled for release by the first  quarter 
of 2018;  

5. Work jointly with the OMJ Clark County Business Service Unit to increase the 
number of on-the-job training (OJT) contracts from ninety-eight (98) to one 
hundred twenty-five (125) annually; and 

6. Work jointly with OMJ Clark County Business Service Unit to increase the number 
of employer job postings through OMJ Clark County by 15% or by 122 new 
postings annually. 

How do you intend to measure your performance against the stated outcomes to be